

ALBURTIS CODIFIED ORDINANCES

Appendix 2

Disposition of 1981 Code

Appendix 2 — Disposition of 1981 Code

<u>Chapter</u>	<u>Subject Matter</u>	<u>Disposition</u>	<u>Disposition Reference</u>
1	General Provisions	1981 Code superseded by 2003 Codified Ordinances.	
12	Planning Commission	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 4	§ 4-E
15	Police Department	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 7	§ 7-C
18	Police Pension Fund	Original ch. 18 superseded by Ord. 247, which was unofficially printed and codified by General Code Publishers Corp. to a new ch. 18. The unofficial ch. 18 was superseded by Ord. 327, which was not codified to the 1981 Code.	§§ 17-D, 17-E
23	Recreation Board / Park and Recreation Commission	Original ch. 23 amended and restated by Ord. 387. Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 4.	§ 4-F
27	Salaries and Compensation	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 11.	§ 11-C
30	Sewer Authority	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 5	§ 5-E
33	Social Security	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 15	§ 15-B
40	Water Authority	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 5	§ 5-F
49	Animals and Fowl	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 92	§ 92-C
53	Bicycles	Superseded by Ord. 274, which was not codified to the 1981 Code.	§ 46-C
56	Brush, Grass and Weeds / Weeds	Original ch. 56 repealed and replaced with new ch. 56 by Ord. 319. Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 93.	§ 93-C
59	Building Construction	Original ch. 59 (1970 BOCA Code with 1973 supplement) replaced by Ord. 340 (1996 BOCA Code), which was not codified to the 1981 Code.	§ 31-E
64	Curfew	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 77	§ 77-B
68	Flood Damage Prevention / Floodplain Management	Ord. 220 was unofficially printed and codified by General Code Publishers Corp. to ch. 68. The unofficial ch. 68 (Ord. 220) was amended and restated to a new official ch. 68 by Ord. 389. Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 24.	§§ 24-B, 24-C

<u>Chapter</u>	<u>Subject Matter</u>	<u>Disposition</u>	<u>Disposition Reference</u>
71	Garbage, Rubbish and Refuse / Municipal Solid Waste, Recyclables, Other Refuse	Original ch. 71 amended and restated by Ord. 294. Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 67	¶¶ 67-B, 67-C
80	Nuisances	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 91	¶ 91-B
85	Peace and Good Order	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 76	¶ 76-B
88	Peddling and Soliciting	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 97	¶ 97-B
92	Plumbing	Original ch. 92 (1975 BOCA Code) repealed and replaced by Ord. 275 (1990 BOCA Code), which was not codified to the 1981 Code.	¶ 32-G
97	Railroads	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 47	¶ 47-C
102	Sewer Use and Rents / Sanitary Sewer	Original ch. 102 amended and restated by Ord. 316. Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 65.	¶¶ 65-F, 65-G
105	Snow and Ice Removal	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 56	¶ 56-D
107	Storm Water Management	Ord. 263 was unofficially printed and codified by General Code Publishers Corp. to ch. 107. The unofficial ch. 107 (Ord. 263) was amended and restated to a new official ch. 107 by Ord. 385. Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 25.	¶¶ 25-P, 25-Q
108	Street Excavations	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 53	¶ 53-F
110	Streets and Sidewalks	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 56 and ch. 58	¶¶ 56-E, 58-B
113	Subdivision and Land Development	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 22	¶ 22-C
117	Taxation	Articles I, II, and IV recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 82, ch. 83, ch. 84. Original article III was superseded by Ord. 254, which was unofficially printed and codified by General Code Publishers Corp. to a new article III of ch. 117. Ord. 254 was codified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 85.	¶¶ 82-B, 83-B, 84-B, 85-B, 85-F
121	Tenant Registration	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 89	¶ 89-B
123	Property Maintenance	Added by Ord. 287 (1990 BOCA Code); replaced by Ord. 339 (1996 BOCA Code), which was not codified to the 1981 Code.	¶ 35-D
125	Trailers	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 39	¶ 39-B

<u>Chapter</u>	<u>Subject Matter</u>	<u>Disposition</u>	<u>Disposition Reference</u>
129	Vehicles and Traffic	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch.41 and ch. 45	§ 41-E
133	Water	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 64; article VIII recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 32	§§ 32-D, 64-E
137	Zoning	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 21	§ 21-C
A142	Sewer Lease Agreement	Recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 65	§§ 65-B, 65-H
A143	Sewer Plan Approval	Fulfilled and of no current effect; system constructed and front foot assessments made in early 1970s.	§ 65-A
A144	Street Acceptances and Vacations	Content recodified to 2003 Codified Ordinances ch. 53. General Code Publishers Corp. made unofficial additions to Appendix ch. A144 after the 1981 Code was adopted.	§ 53-C